deed,  the  respondent  society  executed and registered the

sale deed dated 21.4.2004 in favour of Manjit Kaur.  At that

juncture, the appellant and the respondents, to avoid any

controversy,  entered  into  a  deed  of  compromise  dated

6.7.2004 whereunder the appellant  received consideration

of Rs.6,50,000/- (rupees six lakhs fifty thousand only); Rs.

4,50,000/-  by  demand draft  and  Rs.2,00,000/-  lakhs  by

post  dated  cheques.   Thereafter,  the  appellant  filed  an

application under Section 64 of the 1960 Act before the Dy.

Registrar, Cooperative Societies, forming the subject matter

[...]

raised  by  you.  By  raising
unnecessary  disputes  you  have
violated compromise dated 6.7.2004.
Therefore,  my  client  being
constrained  (makes  demand  of  the
amount paid to you). Therefore, you
are liable to return and pay to my
client the amount of Rs.6,50,000/-
(Rupees  six  lakh  and  fifty
thousand).

Therefore, by means of the notice
you are informed that the amount of
Rs.6,50,000/- (Rupees six lakh and
fifty  thousand)  and  interest
thereon at bank rate from date of
receipt till the date of payment be
returned  to  my  client  within  30
days of receipt of this notice and
obtain a receipt in writing after
the said period my client shall be
entitled to take action before you